NORTHWEST REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY CHERRY CAPITAL AIRPORT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING **AGENDA** February 16, 2024 8:00 A.M.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment for items on the agenda.
- 4 Reading and Approving Previous Committee Meeting Minutes: None
- 5. Resolution No. 2024-22 to approve an Assignment of a ground lease dated May 29, 2018 between Northland Aviation, LLC, and the Northwest Regional Airport Authority to Northland Aviation Cooperative and Todd Gokey and to approve an amended and restated ground lease with Northland Aviation, LLC, and the Northwest Regional Airport Authority.
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Adjournment

The Northwest Regional Airport Authority will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon three days' notice to the NRAA. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the NRAA by writing or calling the following:

> Northwest Regional Airport Authority Airport Administration Office 727 Fly Don't Drive Traverse City, MI 49686 (231) 947-2250, option 0